8,578

 –

 –

 186,974

Total indebtedness ..... 304,231 242,450 86,139 – – 632,820

Less:
 School construction
 grants receivable ..... 
 Self-supporting debt ..... 

 35,498

12,790
 –

–
 –

–
 –

–
 –

12,790
 35,498

Total net indebtedness ..... 268,733 229,660 86,139 – – 584,532

Debt limitation in excess
 of outstanding and
 authorized debt ..... 

$335,221

$978,248

$920,451

$872,378

$805,272

$3,911,570
____________________
1City’s share of MDC debt as of April 14, 2011.

Note:  Total indebtedness above amounts to $369.8 million but in no event shall total indebtedness exceed
$1.9 billion (seven times the base for debt limitation computation).

38

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule1

Pro Forma as of April 14, 2011

Fiscal
Year
Ending
 June 30

Principal
 Payments

Interest
Payments

Total
Payments

Percent

Cumulative
Principal
Retired

The Bonds2

State School
Building Grants
(Principal Only)

Net Projected
Principal

 Payments

20113..... $ 1,170,918 $ 695,140 $ 1,866,058 0.39% $ – $ 3,010 $ 1,167,908

2012 ..... 23,474,727 14,162,714 37,637,441 8.23 – 1,789,566 21,685,161

2013 ..... 23,251,437 12,562,357 35,813,794 15.99 1,300,000 1,788,116 22,763,321

2014 ..... 22,593,182 11,490,084 34,083,266 23.53 1,300,000 1,785,616 22,107,566

2015 ..... 22,644,962 10,463,349 33,108,311 31.09 1,300,000 1,779,167 22,165,795

2016 ..... 22,741,777 9,377,038 32,118,815 38.69 1,300,000 2,018,636 22,023,141

2017 ..... 21,818,630 8,309,845 30,128,475 45.97 1,300,000 1,511,118 21,607,512

2018 ..... 20,665,520 7,278,225 27,943,745 52.87 1,300,000 886,096 21,079,424

2019 ..... 19,252,448 6,307,440 25,559,888 59.30 1,300,000 569,764 19,982,684

2020 ..... 18,029,415 5,392,315 23,421,730 65.32 1,325,000 438,240 18,916,175

2021 ..... 17,101,421 4,537,528 21,638,949 71.02 1,325,000 220,696 18,205,725

2022 ..... 16,168,468 3,748,782 19,917,250 76.42 1,325,000 – 17,493,468

2023 ..... 16,290,557 2,981,044 19,271,601 81.86 1,325,000 – 17,615,557

2024 ..... 16,207,687 2,209,440 18,417,127 87.27 1,325,000 – 17,532,687

2025 ..... 14,719,861 1,475,153 16,195,014 92.19 1,325,000 – 16,044,861

2026 ..... 10,327,079 877,192 11,204,271 95.63 1,325,000 – 11,652,079

2027 ..... 6,644,341 467,500 7,111,841 97.85 1,325,000 – 7,969,341

2028 ..... 2,850,000 237,638 3,087,638 98.80 1,325,000 – 4,175,000

2029 ..... 2,850,000 100,282 2,950,282 99.75 1,325,000 – 4,175,000

2030 ..... 735,000 15,802 750,802 100.00 1,325,000 – 2,060,000

2031 .....   –  –  –   1,325,000  --  1,325,000

Total ..... $299,537,430 $102,688,868 $402,226,298  $25,000,000 $12,790,025 $311,747,405

1 Includes $35,497,630 principal and $13,497,166 interest payments for self-supporting Harford Parking Authority
bonds.

2 Includes sinking fund payments.
3 Excludes $21,552,132 principal payments and $13,525,461 interest payments made from July 1, 2010 through
April 14, 2011.

39

Current Debt Statement
Pro Forma as of April 14, 2011

Long-term Debt:
 General Purpose (including this issue) ..... 
 Schools (including this issue) ..... 
 State of Connecticut Clean Water Fund Loan .....